
 

MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.169.22-2785                                                                  Date: 07/09/2022 
  

e-Tender Notice No: 06/2022-23 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 

Tender 

Closing date 

& time 

1 SDIRIIP/SYL/V

R/W-130 

a) Improvement of Kamartila - Kucherkhal Road by BC from Ch.1000-

1750m.(Road ID. 691624101). b) Construction of 1 Nos. Box Culvert Size 

1.0x2.00x2.00m at Ch.1323m [Lenght=2.00m] on the Same Road under 

Upazila: Sadar, District : Sylhet. 

723641 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

2 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-129 

a) Improvement of RHD (Nagchapra) Underpara Shaheber Bazar Road by 

BC from Ch.564-1196m.(Road ID. 691624096). b) Construction of 1 Nos. 

Drainage Culvert Size 1.0x0.625x0.900m at Ch.1072m [Lenght=0.625m] 

on the Same Road under Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet. 

723642 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

3 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-128 

Improvement of Sonapur Road by BC from Ch.1000-1780m.(Road ID. 

6916254110). under Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet. 
723643 LTM 

04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

4 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-127 

a) Improvement of Airport Bipass Kewachara Road by BC from Ch.00-

500m.(Road ID. 691625065). b) Construction of 2 Nos. Drainage Culvert 

Size 2.0x0.625x0.900m at Ch.64m & 473m [Lenght=1.25m] on the Same 

Road under Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet.(3rd Call) 

723645 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

5 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-114 

a) Improvement of Nayabazar UZR - Nayabazar Kheyaghat Road via 

Konagram Madrasha Road (ID - 691595085) by BC (Ch. 00 - 1000m) 

under Upazila - Kanaighat, District - Sylhet b) Construction of 2 Nos RCC 

Box Culvert, Size 1x2.50x2.50 (Ch. 37m & 230m), 1No U-Type Drainage 

Culvert, SIze 1x0. 600x0. 600m (Ch. 965m) on the same road, Length = 

5.60m c) Protective Work 210.0m on the same road (4th Call) 

723646 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

6 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-135 

a) Improvement of Kashikapon Govt. Pry. School-Purbo Durajpur Jame 

Mosjid Road by BC (Ch:00m-825m) Road ID:691965194 Under Upazila: 

Osmaninagar, Dist: Sylhet. b) Const. of 1No. Box Culvert Size 1 x 4.50 x 

3.00m at (Ch.240m) on the same Road, Length = 4.50m. Salvage 

Cost:14,846.00 

723647 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

7 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-138 

a) Improvement of Shinger Kach Bazar-Shingraoli-Purbapara-Bangla 

Bazar Road by BC (Ch:00-1000m) Road ID:691204050 Under Upazila 

Biswanath Dist: Sylhet. b) Improvement of Shinger Kach Bazar-

Shingraoli-Purbapara-Bangla Bazar Road by Earth Work (Ch:00-1000m) 

Road ID:691204050 Under Upazila: Biswanath, Dist: Sylhet. c) Const. of 

2Nos Drainage Culvert Size 1 x0.625x 0.900m at (Ch.800m & 820m) on 

the same Road, Length = 1.25m. Salvage Cost:8,10,029.(3rd Call) 

723648 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

8 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-139 

a) Improvement of RHD (Jalkarkandi-Parirchak) Road by BC (Ch:00-

1890m).Road ID:691954051 Under Upazila: Daksin Surma, Dist: Sylhet. 

b) Const. of 1Nos Drainage Culvert Size 1 x0.625x 0.900m at (Ch.510m) 

on the same Road, Length = 1.25m.(3rd Call) 

723649 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

9 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-140 

a) Improvement of Begumpur-Kalnirchar Rd (Bangla bazar)-Abdullahpur-

Tahirpur Road by BC (Ch:00m-500m) Road ID:691965186 Under 

Upazila: Osmaninagar Dist: Sylhet. b) Const. of 1No. Box Culvert Size 1 x 

2.50 x 2.50m at (Ch.325m) & 2No. Drainage Culvert Size 1 x 0.625x 

0.90m at (Ch.125m & 225m) on the same Road,(Length = 3.75m)(3rd 

Call) 

723650 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

10 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-142 

a) Improvement of Nowagonj-Moshid Gopater Road by BC (Ch:00m-

430m) Road ID:691625192 Under Upazila: Sadar Dist: Sylhet. b) Const. of 

1No. Box Culvert Size 1 x 2.50 x 2.50m at (Ch.272m) on the same Road, 

Length = 2.50m(3rd Call) 

723651 LTM 
04-10-2022 

14:00:00 

 

Contd. . . . . . P/2

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 

= 2 = 

 

 
This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be 

accepted. 

 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of registered 

banks.   

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, SDIRIIP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Samokal/The Daily Observer, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely 

circulated National Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 09/09/2022 for one day only. 

8.   The Editor, The Daily Kazirbazar, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily 

Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 09/09/2022 for one day only. 

  

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/

